Attorney Docket No. WAY.P.US0098	Express Mail Lab	oel No. EL726134406U
FORM PTO-1595 RECO:		FMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
	192687925	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.		ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	. F ► ==
WILLIS J. MULLET and GREGORY M. RUSNAK	Name: WAYNE-DALTON CORP.	S. C
	Internal Address:	286
	Street Address: One Door Drive, P.O. Box 67	698
	City: Mt. Hope State: Ohio ZIP: 44660	22
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	A corporation of the State of: Ohio (if	fapplicable)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other	_	
Execution Date: February 25, 2004		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) 	ution date of the application is: February 26, 2004 atent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10789107 B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of the patent Application No.(s)	mbers attached?YesNo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10789107 B. Pa	atent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 789107 B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq.	mbers attached?YesNo	_1_
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 789107 B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	mbers attached?YesNo	_11
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 789107 B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq.	mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	_1_
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 789107 B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\$\\$\\$\\$40.00	l
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 189107 B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address:	mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ XEnclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s) OTR9107 B. Pa Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address: Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456	mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any) 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) O789107 B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address: Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456 DO No.	mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any) 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address: Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the content of th	mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X_ Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any) 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit OT USE THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the o	account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address: Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456 DO No. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the content of the conte	atent No.(s) mbers attached?YesNo 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X_ Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any) 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit) OT USE THIS SPACE	riginal document.

01 FC:8021

ssioner of Patents and Trac Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, WILLIS J. MULLET, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Gulf Breeze, county of Santa Rosa, and state of Florida; and I, GREGORY M. RUSNAK, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Milton, county of Santa Rosa, and state of Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DOOR MOUNTING AND TRACK SYSTEM FOR A SECTIONAL DOOR

WHEREAS, WAYNE-DALTON CORP., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at One Door Drive, P.O. Box 67, Mt. Hope, Ohio 44660, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from WAYNE-DALTON CORP., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said WILLIS J. MULLET and GREGORY M. RUSNAK, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto WAYNE-DALTON CORP., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any reexamination, divisional, continuing, substitute or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above

specifically identified application for said invention to WAYNE-DALTON CORP., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

WILLIS J. MUNET

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

I, <u>Sharon Anderson</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WILLIS J. MULLET, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

25th day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

Notary Public



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

GREGORY MARUSNAK

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

I, <u>Sharon Anderson</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that GREGORY M. RUSNAK, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

25th day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

Notary Public

SHARON ANDERSON
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2006
Commission # DD165218
Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Sharn Anderson